Grant County Fire Protection District 3

POLICY AND PROCEDURE

TACTICAL ACTION GUIDELINES

- 1. NUMBER: 9.1
- 2. SUBJECT: Tactical Action Guidelines
- 3. POLICY: It is the Policy of Grant County Fire District 3 to put into practice

reasonable and practical Tactical Action Guidelines and operational guidelines to guide the operating and use of equipment and manpower at

emergency incidents.

4. SCOPE: This Policy and Procedure is applicable to all personnel of Grant County

Fire District 3.

5. RESPONSIBILITIES:

A. The District Fire Chief is responsible for developing and distributing Tactical Action Guidelines for the operational aspect of this District.

6. PROCEDURE:

- A. Tactical Action Guidelines shall be developed and adopted by a simple majority of the officers of Grant County Fire District 3 present at any given regular officers meeting.
- B. Copies of all adopted Tactical Action Guidelines shall be distributed to all personnel and to each member of the Board of Commissioners.
- C. A master copy of all Tactical Action Guidelines shall be maintained at each fire station.